



| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL | QTY | DRAWING # |
|--------|------------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|
| 55 | F/B 3/8 X 1 X 16 LG | HRS | 2 | N/A |
| 54 | LIQUID REGULATOR | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 53 | LIQUID BURNER 900,000 BTUH | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 52 | PROPANE HOSE ASSLY 3/8 X 15' | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 51 | THERMOMETER 4" STEM | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 50 | DRAIN COCK 2 1/2" | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 49 | SELF STRIPPING TAP CONNECTOR 18-14 | PARTS | 3 | N/A |
| 48 | RING TERMINAL 12-10 | PARTS | 4 | N/A |
| 47 | RING TERMINAL #84-2212 | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 46 | WIRE CONNECTOR 12-10 | PARTS | 10 | N/A |
| 45 | WIRE CONNECTOR 16-14 | PARTS | 7 | N/A |
| 44 | SPLIT LOOM WIRE 3/4" ID X 6 LG | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 43 | LIGHT BAR | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 42 | RED TWO BULB CLEARANCE LAMP | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 41 | RED SQ FACE STUD MOUNT TAIL LAMP | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 40 | AMBER TWO BULB CLEARANCE LAMP | PARTS | 4 | N/A |
| 39 | LAMP HARNESS | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 38 | END CAP FOR 2" OD TUBING | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 37 | LOCK WASHER 5/16 | PARTS | 4 | N/A |

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL | QTY | DRAWING # |
|--------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|
| 36 | LOCK WASHER 7/16 | PARTS | 8 | N/A |
| 35 | LOCK WASHER 1/2 | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 34 | FLAT WASHER 5/16 | PARTS | 20 | N/A |
| 33 | FLAT WASHER 1/2 | PARTS | 4 | N/A |
| 32 | HEX NUT 5/16 UNC | PARTS | 4 | N/A |
| 31 | HEX NUT 1/2 UNC | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 30 | SELF TAPPING SCREW 10-24 X 1/2 LG | PARTS | 14 | N/A |
| 29 | SELF TAPPING SCREW 5/16 UNC X 1/2 LG | PARTS | 6 | N/A |
| 28 | SELF TAPPING SCREW 3/8 UNC X 1 LG | PARTS | 12 | N/A |
| 27 | HEX BOLT 5/16 UNC X 1 3/4 LG | PARTS | 4 | N/A |
| 26 | HEX BOLT 7/16 UNC X 1 1/4 LG | PARTS | 8 | N/A |
| 25 | HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 2 LG | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 24 | 3/8 CHAIN LINK | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 23 | KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 22 | NYLICON #2 PLAIN BORE HUB 1 1/8" | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 21 | NYLICON #2 PLAIN BORE HUB 1" | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 20 | #2 NYLICON SLEEVE | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 19 | 9 HP HONDA ENGINE WITH REDUCTION | PARTS | 1 | N/A |

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL | QTY | DRAWING # |
|--------|---------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|
| 18 | 2" INTAKE STRAINER | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 17 | 2" UNION | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 16 | 2" NPT CLOSE NIPPLE | PARTS | 2 | N/A |
| 15 | 2" NPT X 8 LG NIPPLE | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 14 | 2" NPT X 10 LG NIPPLE | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 13 | 2" NPT X 45 DEGREE ELBOW | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 12 | 2" NPT X 90 DEGREE ELBOW | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 11 | 2" NPT X 90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 10 | VIKING PUMP KK-124 | PARTS | 1 | N/A |
| 9 | ANGLE 1/4 X 2 X 2 X 63 1/2 LG | HRS | 1 | N/A |
| 8 | PUMP COUPLING COVER | SEE DRG | 1 | 31 |
| 7 | PUMP COVER | SEE DRG | 1 | 3007 |
| 6 | ENGINE COVER | SEE DRG | 1 | 3006 |
| 5 | FENDER | SEE DRG | 2 | 3105 |
| 4 | SAFETY FLOW VALVE ASSLY | SEE DRG | 1 | 3104 |
| 3 | LID ASSLY | SEE DRG | 1 | 3103 |
| 2 | VAT ASSLY | SEE DRG | 1 | 3101 |
| 1 | FRAME ASSLY | SEE DRG | 1 | 3102 |

NOTE: ALL FILLET WELDS ARE TO BE 1/4 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

SPAR-MARATHON ROOFING SUPPLIES

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF SPAR-MARATHON ROOFING SUPPLIES. THIS MUST NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER OR PARTS MANUFACTURED OR PERSON DISCLOSED WITH OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OWNER.

DRAWING NAME: **MPK500 KETTLE**

| | | | | | |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|----------|---|
| UNIT WEIGHT | LBS. | QTY. | 1 | ITEM NO. | |
| USED ON | | DRAWING SCALE | | 1:10 | |
| MATERIAL SPECS. | SEE PARTS LIST | DRAWING NUMBER | 310 | REV. | 0 |
| DRAWN | RDS | DATE | NOV 16, 2012 | | |
| APPROVED | | DATE | | | |